PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter Rowe	2003-08-15	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
University College London	Rowland Hill Street		ll ondon	UNITED KINGDOM	NW3 2PF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10438181	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 650-327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024353

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Karl Bozicevic
DATE SIGNED:	2003-09-19

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign.tif

PATENT 800008238 REEL: 013984 FRAME: 0870

	Attorney Docket Number	BEAR-005CIP Aug 15 2003
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	First Named Inventor	ROWE, PETER ROWE, PETER STANLEY NICLA
(SOLE)	Application Number	10/438,181
	Filing Date	May 13, 2003
Address to: Mail Stop Assignment	Group Art Unit	
Commissioner for Patents	Examiner Name	
P.O. Box 1450	Title: "NOVEL POLYPE	EPTIDE HORMONE PHOSPHATONIN''
THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ROWE, PETER (hereinafter reformer the Hertfordshire, EN4 8P, Great Britain, witnesseth:	erred to as the assignor), residi	ng in 23, Woodfield Drive, East Barnet,
WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain	n new and useful improvemen	ats in:
"NOVEL POLYPEPTI	DE HORMONE PHOSPHAT	<u>ONIN</u> "
	•	13, 2003 , Application No. 10/438,181, Application No,
for which an application for a United St	ates Patent was executed on	, and
WHEREAS, University College London a corpor having its principal place of business at Rowland Hill Stree assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patent NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dowhich is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assist transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor an continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extended invention for the Protection of Industrial Properties and the use and behalf of its successors, legal reletters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entire sale and assignment not been made. AND for the same consideration, the said assignor representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution at the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full herein set forth. AND for the same consideration, the said assignor representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuextension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is land do all acts necessary or required to be done for the profinention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commassignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Pauccessors, legal representatives and assigns.	et, London, NW3 2PF, Great Einterest in and to said inventionts, United States or foreign, to allar (\$1.00) and other good and gned, transferred and set over, all representatives and assigns, and any and all Letters Patent dithereon, and in and to any arensions of said Letters Patent of the coperty, the same to be held an expresentatives and assigns, to the ely as the same would have been or hereby covenant and agree to the application for Letters Pright and lawful authority to so the reby covenant and agree to the ely as the same would have been the application for Letters Pright and lawful authority to so the reby covenant and agree to the ely as the same would have been the application for Letters Pright and lawful authority to so the reby covenant and agree to the ely as the same would invention in any country, including inconnection with said invention in any application awful and desirable, sign all procurement, maintenance, enforce egal representatives and assignations of Patents to issue satisfies.	Britain (hereinafter referred to as the on and said application for Letters Patent of the obtained therefor and thereon: d sufficient considerations, the receipt of the and by these presents do sell, assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to the or Patents in the United States of America and all divisions, continuations, and for Patents, and all rights under the denjoyed by said assignee, for its own use the full end of the term or terms for which en held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this of and with said assignee, its successors, legal said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of eatent above-mentioned, and that the same sell and convey the same in the manner of and with said assignee, its successors, legal ention, or said application for Letters Patent, cluding interference proceedings, is lawful in for Letters Patent or any reissue or apers and documents, take all lawful oaths, cement and defense of Letters Patent for said ins, but at the cost and expense of said the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its
Date August 15, 2003 Name of Inventor	ROWE 2003	PETER STANLEY NICOLA

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/19/2003 REEL: 013984 FRAME: 0871